5 $1,454.32 
6 $1,939.82 
7 $2,424.22 
8 $2,909.73 
9 $3,394.14 
10 $3,879.65 
11 $4,364.05 
12 $4,848.46 

10/8/15 Package Proposal 

140 DISCRETIONAL MATERIALS 

The School Board shall allocate a discretional material fund in the amount of three hundred seventy-
five dollars  $250 ($375) per teacher employee annually to be used by classroom teachers, librarians, 
and counselors for incidental instructional materials. Half- time employees shall receive one-half the 
amount allocated to full-time employees. Any monies not utilized by May 1 will revert to the school’s